1878

1880

1882

1886

1888

1890

1892

1894

1896

1898

1900

1902

1904

1906

1908

Candidates

G M Haller - D
Irving Ballard - R
Candidates

Irving Ballard - R
W R Andrews - D
Candidates

C M Bradwhaw - R
W H White - D
Candidates

J J Calhoun - R
AL Teele-D
Candidates

John J Calhoun - R
JJHunt-?
Scattering
Candidates

D W Bryan - D
Geo V Smith - R
Candidates

Louis Williams - R
Daniel W Bryan - D
Candidates
James Stewart - R
Daniel W Bryan - D
Charles E Gay - |
Charley E Raymond
Candidates

Geo C Hatch - ?
David W Bryan - ?
James Stewart - ?
Candidates
George C Hatch
George W Smith
Chas A Stringham
Candidates

Geo Clementson - R

William Marquhardt - D

James Stewart - |
Lawrence Doyle - |
Candidates

Geo H Clementson - ?
Alonzo A Richardson - ?

Candidates
J E Cochran - ?
T F Trumbull - ?
Emil Dermul - ?
Candidates
J E Cochran - ?

Alonzo A Richardson - ?

A J Andresen- ?
Candidates

William B Ritchie - R
A A Richardson - D

Prosecuting Attorney

Votes
64
68

Votes

NA
NA
Votes
77
8
Votes
192
120
Votes
232
1
1
Votes
441
545
Votes
467
725
Votes
458
398
312

Votes
525
249
451

Votes
546
346

43

Votes
748
359

Votes
637
483

Votes
766
440

84

Votes
651
532

63

Votes
904
581

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED



1910

1912

1914

1916

1918

1920

1922

1926

1930

1934

1938

1942

1946

1950

1954

1958

1962

Candidates

William B Ritchie - R
A A Richardson - ?
Candidates

J E Cochran - R

T F Trumbull - ?
William Ritchie - ?

A A Richardson - ?
GV Smith - ?
James Stewart - ?

F S Thorp - ?

Judge McClinton - ?
Candidates

J E Cochran - R
Sandford C Rose - D
S T Eddy - Soc

J Samson - ?
Candidates

Frank Plummer - R
Sandford C Rose - D
Candidates

Frank L Plummer- R
G HKing - ?
Candidates

William B Ritchie - R
S CRose -?
Candidates

John M Wilson - R

H W Peter - Farm Labor

Candidates

John M Wilson - R
F Sorden

Frank Sorden
Candidates

William W Bruce - R
Plummer
Candidates

William W Bruce - R
Joseph Johnston - D
Candidates

No election results on file

Candidates
Max Church - R
Candidates
D E Harper - D

Gerald B Chamberlain - R

Candidates

Howard V Doherty - D
G B Chamberlain - R
Candidates

Frank B Platt- R

Lee J Reynolds - D
Candidates

Frank Platt - R

Lee J Reynolds - D
Candidates

Prosecuting Attorney

Votes
975
1
Votes
1,273
2

NEFEDNOPR

Votes
1,175
1,270

420

Votes
1,877
1,131

Votes
1,104

Votes
2,072

Votes
1,900
1,024

Votes
2,708

Votes
4,519

Votes
2,211
4,256

Votes

Votes
3,017
Votes
3,718
3,471
Votes
4,731
4,040
Votes
4,419
5,194
Votes

7,671
Votes

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED



1964

1966

1970

1974

1978

1982

1986

1990

1994

1998

2002

2006

2010

2014

2018

2022

Howard V Doherty - D

2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Nathan G Richardson - D

Candidates

Nathan G Richardson - D

Candidates

Nathan G Richardson - D

S Brooke Taylor - R

Candidates

Craig A Ritchie - D

Candidates

Grant S Meiner - R

Craig A Ritchie - D

Candidates

David H Bruneau - R

Candidates

David H Bruneau - R

Candidates

David H Bruneau - R

Candidates

Alan Merson - D

David H Bruneau- R

Candidates

Christopher Shea - D

David H Bruneau - R

Candidates

Chris Shea - D

Deb Kelly - R

Candidates

Deb Kelly - R

Candidates

Deb Kelly - Prefers Republican Party
Larry Freedman - Prefers Democratic Party
Candidates

Mark Nichols - Prefers Republican Party
William Payne - Prefers Republican Party
Candidates

Mark Nichols - Prefers Republican Party
Selinda Barkhuis - States No Party Pref.
Candidates

Mark Nichols - Prefers Republican Party

Prosecuting Attorney

7,545
Votes
8,837
Votes
7,521
Votes
5,085
7,086
Votes
9,133
Votes
7,416
6,125
Votes
12,282
Votes
12,578
Votes
12,215
Votes
10,194
12,845
Votes
16,085
10,058
Votes
11,363
14,312
Votes
20,056
Votes
16,708
15,459
Votes
12,399
11,308
Votes
21,493
15,628
Votes
25,180

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

Resigned 2/8/82 Appt. David H Burneau

Resigned 12/31/13 Appt. Will Payne 1/27/14



