

Prosecuting Attorney

Year	Candidates	Votes	Result
1878	G M Haller - D	64	
	Irving Ballard - R	68	ELECTED
1880	Irving Ballard - R	NA	
	W R Andrews - D	NA	
1882	C M Bradwhaw - R	77	ELECTED
	W H White - D	8	
1886	J J Calhoun - R	192	ELECTED
	A L Teele - D	120	
1888	John J Calhoun - R	232	ELECTED
	J J Hunt - ?	1	
	Scattering	1	
1890	D W Bryan - D	441	
	Geo V Smith - R	545	ELECTED
1892	Louis Williams - R	467	
	Daniel W Bryan - D	725	ELECTED
1894	James Stewart - R	458	ELECTED
	Daniel W Bryan - D	398	
	Charles E Gay - I	312	
	Charley E Raymond	1	
1896	Geo C Hatch - ?	525	ELECTED
	David W Bryan - ?	249	
	James Stewart - ?	451	
1898	George C Hatch	546	ELECTED
	George W Smith	346	
	Chas A Stringham	43	
1900	Geo Clementson - R	748	ELECTED
	William Marquhardt - D	359	
	James Stewart - I	2	
	Lawrence Doyle - I	1	
1902	Geo H Clementson - ?	637	ELECTED
	Alonzo A Richardson - ?	483	
1904	J E Cochran - ?	766	ELECTED
	T F Trumbull - ?	440	
	Emil Dermul - ?	84	
1906	J E Cochran - ?	651	ELECTED
	Alonzo A Richardson - ?	532	
	A J Andresen - ?	63	
1908	William B Ritchie - R	904	ELECTED
	A A Richardson - D	581	

Prosecuting Attorney

<b>1910</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	William B Ritchie - R	975	<b>ELECTED</b>
	A A Richardson - ?	1	
<b>1912</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	J E Cochran - R	1,273	<b>ELECTED</b>
	T F Trumbull - ?	2	
	William Ritchie - ?	1	
	A A Richardson - ?	6	
	G V Smith - ?	2	
	James Stewart - ?	1	
	F S Thorp - ?	2	
	Judge McClinton - ?	1	
<b>1914</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	J E Cochran - R	1,175	
	Sandford C Rose - D	1,270	<b>ELECTED</b>
	S T Eddy - Soc	420	
	J Samson - ?	1	
<b>1916</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	Frank Plummer - R	1,877	<b>ELECTED</b>
	Sandford C Rose - D	1,131	
<b>1918</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	Frank L Plummer- R	1,104	<b>ELECTED</b>
	G H King - ?	1	
<b>1920</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	William B Ritchie - R	2,072	<b>ELECTED</b>
	S C Rose - ?	1	
<b>1922</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	John M Wilson - R	1,900	<b>ELECTED</b>
	H W Peter - Farm Labor	1,024	
<b>1926</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	John M Wilson - R	2,708	<b>ELECTED</b>
	F Sorden	2	
	Frank Sorden	1	
<b>1930</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	William W Bruce - R	4,519	<b>ELECTED</b>
	Plummer	2	
<b>1934</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	William W Bruce - R	2,211	
	Joseph Johnston - D	4,256	<b>ELECTED</b>
<b>1938</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	No election results on file		
<b>1942</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	Max Church - R	3,017	<b>ELECTED</b>
<b>1946</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	D E Harper - D	3,718	<b>ELECTED</b>
	Gerald B Chamberlain - R	3,471	
<b>1950</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	Howard V Doherty - D	4,731	<b>ELECTED</b>
	G B Chamberlain - R	4,040	
<b>1954</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	Frank B Platt- R	4,419	
	Lee J Reynolds - D	5,194	<b>ELECTED</b>
<b>1958</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	
	Frank Platt - R	6	
	Lee J Reynolds - D	7,671	<b>ELECTED</b>
<b>1962</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>	

Prosecuting Attorney

	Howard V Doherty - D	7,545	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1964</b>	<b>2YR UNEXPIRED TERM</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Nathan G Richardson - D	8,837	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1966</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Nathan G Richardson - D	7,521	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1970</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Nathan G Richardson - D	5,085		
	S Brooke Taylor - R	7,086	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1974</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Craig A Ritchie - D	9,133	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1978</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Grant S Meiner - R	7,416	<b>ELECTED</b>	Resigned 2/8/82 Appt. David H Bruneau
	Craig A Ritchie - D	6,125		
<b>1982</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	David H Bruneau - R	12,282	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1986</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	David H Bruneau - R	12,578	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1990</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	David H Bruneau - R	12,215	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1994</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Alan Merson - D	10,194		
	David H Bruneau- R	12,845	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>1998</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Christopher Shea - D	16,085	<b>ELECTED</b>	
	David H Bruneau - R	10,058		
<b>2002</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Chris Shea - D	11,363		
	Deb Kelly - R	14,312	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>2006</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Deb Kelly - R	20,056	<b>ELECTED</b>	
<b>2010</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Deb Kelly - Prefers Republican Party	16,708	<b>ELECTED</b>	Resigned 12/31/13 Appt. Will Payne 1/27/14
	Larry Freedman - Prefers Democratic Party	15,459		
<b>2014</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Mark Nichols - Prefers Republican Party	12,399	<b>ELECTED</b>	
	William Payne - Prefers Republican Party	11,308		
<b>2018</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Mark Nichols - Prefers Republican Party	21,493	<b>ELECTED</b>	
	Selinda Barkhuis - States No Party Pref.	15,628		
<b>2022</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Votes</b>		
	Mark Nichols - Prefers Republican Party	25,180	<b>ELECTED</b>	